
United States Department of lnterior
Bureau of Land Manaqement
Montana/Dakotas State Office

Competitive Oil & Gas Lease Sale Results
Tuesday, Septembe r 24, 20'19

Serial Lessee Lessee Parcel Bid per Total Bonus AdvanceParcel lD: Number: Name: Address: Acreage: Acre: Bid: Rental: Admin Fee: Total Due:

P.O. Box

52647

MT-20'19- MTM 
frimav - ]ulsa, 

oK i44o.ooo $13.00 $18,720.00 $2,i60.00 g165.00 $21,045.0009-'1970 111287 Fuels, LLC 74152

United

States

P.O. Box

52647

MT-2019- MTM Primarv Tulsa. OK

09_1971 111286 ruers rrC 741s2 2380.080 $3.00 $7'143.00 $3'571 .50 $165.00 $10,879.50

United

States

P.O. Box

52647
MT-2019- MTM Primarv Tulsa. OK

og_1g74 111289 ruets, r_lc 74152 634.600 $31.00 $19,685.00 $952.50 $165.00 $20,802.50

United

States



MT-2019-

09-'1976

MT-2019-

09-2094

ND-2019-

09-2'185

ND-2019-

09-2298

MTM

111288

MTM

111285

NDM

111290

NDM

111291

Primary

Fuels, LLC

Maverick

Oil, lnc.

Missou ri

River

Royalty

Corporation

Missouri

River

Royalty

Corporation

P.O. Box

52647

Tulsa, OK

74152

Un ited

States

PO Box

8'1684

Billings, MT

59 108

United

States

9'19 S.7th
St. Suite 405

Bismarck,

ND 58504

United

States

919 S.7th
St. Suite 405

Bismarck,

ND 58504

United

States

640.000 $11.00 $7,040.00 $960.00 $165.00 $8,165.00

673.560 $57.00 $38,418.00 $1 ,01 1 .00 $165.00 $39,594.00

329.647 $201.00 $66,330.00 $495.00 $165,00 $66,990.00

80.000 $501.00 $40,080.00 $120.00 $165.00 $40,365.00



ND-2019-

09-2299

ND-2019-

09-2300

ND-2019-

09-4987

ND-2019-

09-4988

NDM

111292

NDM

111293

NDM

111294

NDM

111295

Missouri

River

Royalty

Corporation

Gallatin Oil,

LLC, A

Wyoming

Limited

Liability

Company

Gallatin Oil,

LLC, A

Wyoming

Limited

Liability

Company

Lynx Oil

Company

919 S.7th
St. Suite 405

Bismarck,

ND 58504

United

States

PO Box

3'100

Bismark, ND

58502

United

States

PO Box

3100

Bismark, ND

58502

Un ited

States

P.O. Box

783
Williston, ND

58802

United

States

80.480 $57o.oo $46,170.00 9121.50 $165.00 $46,456.50

160.000 $104.00 $16,640.00 $240.00 $165.00 $17,045.00

319.520 $105.00 $33,600.00 $480.00 $165,00 $34,24s.00

120.000 $121.00 $'14,520.00 $1s0.00 $165.00 $14,865.00



MT-2019-

09-6018

sD-2019-09-

6019

MTM

1 1 1304

SDM

111296

Primary

Fuels, LLC

Murfin

Drilling

Company,

lnc.

P.O. Box

52647

Tulsa, OK

74152

United

States

250 N.

Market,

Suite 300

Wichita, KS

67202

United

States

Total:

640.000 $31.00 $19,840.00 $960.00 $165.00 $20,965.00

320.000 $2.00 $640.00 $480.00 $165.00 $1 ,285.00

7817.887 $328,826.00 $11,731.50 $2,14s.00 $342,702.50



Bureau of Land Management 
Montana/Dakotas State Office 

Competitive Oil & Gas Lease Sale Results Summary 
Tuesday, September 24, 2019 

Total Number of Parcels Posted in Original Sale Notice: 

Total Number of Acres Posted in Original Sale Notice: 

Total Number of Parcels Protested: 

Total number of Acres Protested: 

Total Number of Protests Received on the Sale: 

Total Number of Parcels Removed as a Result of Protests: 

Total Number of Parcels Removed for Other Reasons: 

Total Number of Parcels Offered (Day of Sale): 

Total Number of Acres Offered (Day of Sale): 

Total Number of Registered Bidders: 

Total Number of Parcels Receiving Bids: 

Total Number of Acres Receiving Bids: 

Total Sum of High Bids: 

High Bid Per Parcel : 

High Bid Per Acre : 

Total Receipts: 

Rec'd All Monies on Day of Sale? 

Sale Disrupted 

13 

7817 .887 

12 

7497 .887 

0 

0 

13 

7817 .887 

29 

13 

7817.887 

$328,826.00 

$66,330.00 

$570.00 

$342,702.50 

Yes 

No 




